TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Industry, Inc.		07/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Water Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	4800 North Point Parkway, Suite 250	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2805586	BARRIER
Serial Number:	85386694	BIOSPHERE
Registration Number:	2780512	CHEM-AD
Registration Number:	2769413	CHEM-CLEAN
Registration Number:	3220598	E-BALL
Registration Number:	1261970	ENVIREX
Registration Number:	1789278	FLEXRO
Registration Number:	1259184	J-PRESS
Registration Number:	3326427	NXCLEAR
Registration Number:	3301321	RJ-2000
Registration Number:	3369402	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	3514727	VENT-SCRUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9784546094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 978-614-7431

Email: joann.sherman@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Water Technologies LLC

Address Line 1: 10 Technology Drive

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012Z29146US - 2ND LIFE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JoAnn M Sherman	
Signature:	/joann m sherman/	
Date:	08/21/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SII to SWT LLC US & CA TMs thru 1-2014 Assignment#page1.tif source=SII to SWT LLC US & CA TMs thru 1-2014 Assignment#page2.tif source=SII to SWT LLC US & CA TMs thru 1-2014 Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Industry, Inc., having a principal place of business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30005 ("ASSIGNOR"), is owner of the marks listed on Schedule A (hereinafter, "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Siemens Water Technologies LLC, having a place of business at 4800 North Point Parkway, Suite 250, Alpharetta, GA 30022 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the applications and registrations thereof.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and confirm the assignment unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by these marks and the above-identified applications and registrations thereof, and the right to recover for past infringement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

	SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. ("ASSIGNOR")		
Date: 7/31/13	Name: Michael J. Wallace, Jr.		
	Title: Assistant Secretary, Intellectual Property		
State of Georgia) ss.			
County of Fulton)	ANIMA.		
appeared Michael J. Wallace, Jr., personally on the preceding or attached document and its stated purpose.	ore me, the undersigned notary public, personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for (official signature and seal of Notary) Notary Public, Dawson County, Georgia		
WITNESSES:	My Commission Expires July 23, 2016		
Printed Name: Dorsen K Poole	Printed Name: Down K. Neiner		
Printed Name: Dorzen K. Poole Address: 3333 Old Milton Pkny Alpharetta, SA 30005	Address: 3333 Old Milton Parkway Alphanetta, ba 30005		
Date: 1 angust, 2013	SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC ("ASSIGNEE") Name: Gary C. Ganzi Title: Assistant Secretary		
State of Massachusetts)			
County of Middlesex) ss.			
On this day of July, 2013, befo appeared Gary C. Ganzi, personally known preceding or attached document and acknow stated purpose.	re me, the undersigned notary public, personally BOUT TO me to be the person whose name is speed builded with the vielded to me that he signed it voluntarily. Supplies to me that he signed it voluntarily is the signed it voluntarily to me the signed it voluntarily is the signed it voluntarily to me the signed it voluntarily is the signed it voluntarily to me the signed it voluntarily is the signed it voluntarily to me the signed it voluntarily is the signed it voluntarily to me the signed it voluntarily is the signed it voluntarily to me the signed it voluntarily is the signed it voluntarily to me the signed it voluntarily is the signed it voluntarily to me the signed it voluntarily is the signed it voluntarily to me the signed it voluntarily is		
WITNESSES:	To the t		
Printed Name: Johnn Sherman	Printed Name: FRANCINE CHAPUT		
ADDRESS: (0 TECHNOLOGY DAVE			
LIADKO 25. TO TO THE OWN TO THE	ADDRESS: 10 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE		

SCHEDULE A

Internal File No.	Trademark	Country	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
			Date	No.	Date	No.
2005W86518 US	BARRIER	US	6/10/2002	76/419023	1/13/2004	2805586
2011W17219 US	Biosphere	US	8/2/2011	85/386694		
2011W07217 CA	CAPTIVATOR	CA	10/19/2011	1548372		
2005W86529 US	CHEM-AD	US	5/29/2002	76/413137	11/4/2003	2780512
2005W86530 US	CHEM-CLEAN	US	11/16/1998	75/589759	9/30/2003	2769413
2005W86562 US	E-BALL	US	11/5/2004	78/511849	3/20/2007	3220598
2005W86564 US02	ENVIREX	US	6/28/1982	73/372075	12/20/1983	1261970
2005W86572 US	FLEXRO (AND DESIGN)	US	1/14/1993	74/348525	8/24/1993	1789278
2005W86590 CA	HYDROFORCE	CA	2/26/1996	805212	10/27/1998	TMA502951
2005W86601 US	J-PRESS	US	9/28/1982	73/390984	11/29/1983	1259184
2006W01214 US	NXCLEAR	US	7/13/2005	78/669584	10/30/2007	3326427
2007W01604 US	RJ-2000	US	1/22/2007	77/088286	10/2/2007	3301321
2005W86696 US	VANTAGE	US	8/3/2006	78/944507	1/15/2008	3369402
2007W04593 US	VENT-SCRUB	US	2/15/2007	77/108590	10/14/2008	3514727

RECORDED: 08/21/2013